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Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

 

Parent Governor Vote 

 

I would like to thank Chris Day, Sam Knight, Sophie Simcox and Jenny Upjohn for putting themselves forward to being parent 

governors. This is an invaluable and important role that helps our school to be the best it can be. I would also like everyone 

who took time to vote as we had a total of 100 votes. The results were: 

 

 
 

Walk to School Week -  

 

Thank you to everyone who has walked, cycled, scooted or park 

and strode to school this week. I would like to encourage you to 

continue to do this for the rest of this term. You can park your 

scooters in the middle shed in the YR outside area. I would also like 

to inform you that we will be back to our usual times of opening 

the gates at 8:40 for the rest of this term. The class that had the 

highest number of children who ‘walked to school’ this week and 

are the golden shoe winners are Y2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 
% of pupils who 

‘walked to school’ 

YR 86% 

Y1 86% 

Y2 95% 

Y3 91% 

Y4 88% 

Y5 88% 

Y6 90% 
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Summer Fair 

 

Please look out for your summer fair raffle tickets which will be sent out with your child next week. Some of the money raised 

from BSA events is going to be used to improve the outside space in the YR area. If you can afford it please support the school 

by buying some raffle tickets. 

 

 

Bosham Ladybird Montessori Nursery 

 

 
 

 

 

Mark Richmond 

Deputy Headteacher  
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Dates for your diaries  

Wednesday 24th May – Year 6 auditions for the production 

Friday 26th May – Y5 Parents – ‘To Infinity & Beyond’ 14:30  

Wednesday 24th May – Reception screening – School Nurse to visit  

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – half term  

Monday 5th June – INSET Day  

Tuesday 6th June – Year 5 to Bourne – STEM   

Thursday 8th June – Reception class visit to Queen Elizabeth Country Park  

Monday 19th June – School class photographs and leaver photographs  

Tuesday 13th June – New Year R Parent Meeting 18:00  

Monday 19th June – Year 5 parent meeting regarding Wicked 3:15pm in Year 5 class room 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 5 to ‘Wicked’ musical in London  

Tuesday 4th July – Sports day – more details to follow  

Wednesday 12th July – Production matinee – more details to follow 

Thursday 13th July – Production matinee and evening - more details to follow 

Friday 21th July – last day of the summer term 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

 Friday 1st September – INSET day 

Monday 4th September  - INSET day 

Tuesday 5th September – Children in Year 1 – Year 6 return to school, start date for children starting in Reception will 

be communicated separately to parents. 

INSET days for the next academic year  

• Friday 1st September  

• Monday 4th September  

• Tuesday 2nd January  

• Monday 19th February  

• Monday 3rd June  
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